
 Waste Facility Permit Register 
 

Register updated 10th March 2023 E & OE 

1 

WFP-DS-09-0001-04 
Westlink Recovery 

Services Ltd 

5 Lindisfarne Drive, 

Clondalkin, 

Dublin 22 

014641413 

Red Cow, 

Naas Road, 

Dublin 22 

Authorised Treatment Facility (ATF) for 

End-of-Life vehicles 
2, 12 

R4, R5, 

R13 
31/10/2024 

WFP-DS-10-0002-06 
Evolution Metal 

Recycling  

Colas Bitumen Emulsions 

(Dublin) Limited 

Bluebell Industrial Estate 

Dublin 24 

087 2600279 

 

Colas Bitumen Emulsions 

(Dublin) Limited 

Bluebell Industrial Estate 

Dublin 24 

Scrap Metal Transfer Station 4, 9 R4 26/05/2025 

WFP-DS-10-0007-04 
Kennedy Landscape 

Supplies Ltd 

Ballymana Lane, 

Kiltipper Road, 

Tallaght, 

Dublin 24 

01 4512612 

Ballymana Lane, 

Kiltipper Road, 

Tallaght, 

Dublin 24 

The reception, storage and biological 

treatment of bio-waste 
8 R13 

07/06/2025 

 

WFP-DS-10-0008-06 

Rehab Enterprises Ltd 

t/a Rehab Recycle - 

Tallaght 

Roslyn Park, 

Sandymount, 

Dublin 4 

1800 661551 

Unit 77, Broomhill Road, 

Tallaght, 

Dublin 24 

The reception, treatment and recovery of 

WEEE 

The reception, temporary storage and 

recovery of used batteries and 

accumulators 

3 

 

 

9 

R3 

 

R4 

 

R13 

01/06/2025 

WFP-DS-10-0010-06 

Clondalkin Community 

Recycling Initiative Ltd 

t/a Recycle It 

Unit 4 Oakfield Industrial 

Estate, 

Clondalkin 

Dublin 22 

01 4578321 

Unit 14/2 Crag Terrace, 

Clondalkin Industrial 

Estate, 

Clondalkin, 

Dublin 22 

The reception, treatment and recovery of 

WEEE (including removal of all fluids 

and dismantling or disassembly or 

removal of WEEE substances. 

The reception, temporary storage and 

recovery of used batteries and 

accumulators. 

The reception, storage and transfer of 

waste (other than hazardous waste for 

disposal at a facility (other than a 

landfill facility) 

3 

 

 

9 

 

 

 

11 

R3 

 

 

R4 

 

 

 

R13 

30/08/2025 

WFP-DS-10-0013-05 
Themroc Ltd T/A City 

Spares Motocycles 

Unit 63A, 

Cherry Orchard Industrial 

Estate, Dublin 10. 

6268787 

6268393 

Unit 63A, 

Cherry Orchard Industrial 

Estate, Dublin 10. 

The reception, storage (including 

temporary storage) and recovery of 

waste vehicles (other than end-of-life 

vehicles) 

2 
R4 

R13 
12/01/2026 

WFP-DS-11-0002-06 
JFK Environmental 

Limited  

Unit 518B Greenogue 

Business Park, 

Rathcoole, 

Co Dublin 

01 4507325 

Unit 518B Greenogue 

Business Park, 

Rathcoole, 

Co Dublin. 

A waste materials recovery facility for 

the sorting and transfer of waste and 

recyclables. 

7 

(principal 

activity) 

 

10 

11 

R12 19/05/2026 
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2 

WFP-DS-11-0004-06 VYTA Secure Limited 

Unit 66, Block 503, 

Greenogue Business Park, 

Rathcoole, 

Co Dublin. 

01 257 3232 

Unit 66, Block 503,  

Greenogue Business 

Park, 

Rathcoole, 

Co Dublin. 

Reception and temporary storage of Waste 

Electrical and Electronic Equipment 

(WEEE) 

1 R13 30/04/2026 

 

 

WFP-DS-11-0005-04 

 

Roadstone Limited 

Fortunestown, 

Tallaght, 

Dublin 24. 

01 404 1200 

Belgard Quarry, 

Fortunestown, 

Tallaght, 

Dublin 24. 

Recovery of inert construction and 

demolition waste. 
7 

R4 

 

R13 

 

 

11/04/2026 

 

 

WFP-DS-11-0008-07 

Rehab Enterprises Ltd 

T/A Rehab Recycle 

Ballymount 

Ballymount Avenue, 

Ballymount, 

Dublin 12 

01 4598461 

Ballymount Avenue, 

Ballymount, 

Dublin 12 

Waste Electrical and Electronics 

Equipment (WEEE) transfer station and 

dismantling storage facility. 

3 

9 

10 

R.3 

R4 

R.5 

R.13 

19/07/2026 

WFP-DS-11-0009-05 

Kilsaran Concrete 

(Ballinascorney) Limited 

t/a Kilsaran Build 

Ballinascorney Quarry, 

Ballinascorney,Brittas, Co. 

Dublin  

 
Ballinascorney, Co. 

Dublin  

Construction and Demolition Waste 

recover service 
7 

R 5 

R 13 
13/08/2027 

WFP-DS-11-0013-04 
Marie Cullen T/A 

Greenhills Motor Spares 

Mountain View, Greenhills 

Road, Walkinstown, Dublin 

12 

01 4500003 

Mountain View, 

Greenhills Road, 

Walkinstown, D12 

Temporary Storage of Motor Vehicles for 

recycle, reclaim and reusable parts. 

Depolution of End of life vehicles 

12 

R4 

R5 

R13 

23/12/2026 

 

WFP-DS-13-0003-04 

Gannons City Recovery 

& Recycling Services 

Limited 

Unit 4D & 4E Avonbeg 

Indusrtrial Estate, Longmile 

Road, Dublin 12 

01 4603600 

Unit 4D & 4E 

Avonbeg Indusrtrial 

Estate, Longmile 

Road, Dublin 12 

The reception, storage (including 

temporary storage of) and recovery of 

waste vehicles (other than end-of-life 

vehicles). 

2 R13 29/09/2025 

WFP-DS-14-0003-04 
Kavanagh Recycling  

and Recovery Ltd. 

Unit 69, Cookstown 

Industrial Estate, Tallaght, 

Dublin 24 

01 4148383 

Unit 69, Cookstown 

Industrial Estate, 

Tallaght, Dublin 24 

 

The reception, treatment and recovery of 

WEEE 

The reception, temporary storage and 

recovery of used batteries and 

accumulators 

3 

 

9 

 

 

R12 
31/12/2025 

 

WFP-DS-14-0008-04 
Karmarton Limited t/a 

PHS Washrooms 

Unit C1 Merrywell Business 

Park, Ballymount Road 

Lower, Dublin 12 

01-6424680 

Unit 8, Cherry 

Orchard Industrial 

Estate, Ballyfermot, 

Dublin 10 

Waste Transfer Station for Sanitary Waste 

1 

 

11 

D14 

 

D15 

20/06/2024 

WFP-DS-14-0010-02 Crossmore Transport Ltd 

Carrigdownane Upper 

Rockmills 

Kildorrery 

Co. Cork 

 

022 25363 

 

Unit 2B 

Sunbury Industrial 

Estate 

Ballymount 
Dublin 24 

Transfer station for the baling and storage 

of end-of- life tyres 
10 

R12 

R13 
10/10/2024 

WFP-DS-14-0012-03 
The Hammond Lane 

Metal Company Limited 

Pigeon House Road, 

Ringsend, 

Dublin 4 

 

Crag Avenue, 

Clondalkin, 

Dublin 22 

A scrap metal and an Authorised 

Treatment Facility (ATF) 

2 

4 

12 

R4 

R13 
23/05/2026 
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3 

 

 

 

REF 

 

APPLICANT 

 

ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
LOCATION OF 

FACILITY 

TYPE OF 

ACTIVITY 

CLASS OF 

ACTIVITY 

 
EXPIRATION 

DATE OF 

PERMIT Third 

Schedule 

Fourth 

Schedule 

WFP-DS-14-0015-06 
Martin Brower Ireland 

Limited 

Kilcarberry Business Park,  

New Nangor Road, 

Clondalkin, 

Dublin 22 

01-4578180 

Kilcarberry Business 

Park,  

New Nangor Road, 

Clondalkin, 

Dublin 22 

Transfer Station for waste oil and food 

waste 
10  16/01/2025 

WFP-DS-15-0002-02 

Gannons City Recovery 

& Recycling Services 

Ltd 

Unit 2B Avonbeg 

Industrial Estate, Longmile 

Road, Dublin 12 

01-8907715 

Unit 2B Avonbeg 

Industrial Estate, 

Longmile Road, Dublin 

12 

Facility to accept and store vehicles 

confiscated by the Gardaí  
12 R13 20/05/2025 

WFP-DS-15-0003-06 

KN Network Services 

(IRE) Limited t/a KN 

Network Services 

KN Group 

Cloverhill Industrial Estate 

Cloverhill, Clondalkin 

Dublin 22 

01 4575000 

3 – 4 Crag Avenue 

Clondalkin Industrial Est 

Clondalkin, Dublin 22 

Reception & Temporary storage of 

construction and demolition waste 

7 

10 

R4 

R12 

R13 

31/10/2026 

 

WFP-DS-16-0001-05 

Callan Recycling 

Limited t/a Callan Skip 

Hire 

Unit 51 Fourth Avenue, 

Cookstown Industrial 

Estate, Tallaght, Dublin 24 

 

1800 528 543 

Unit 51 Fourth Avenue, 

Cookstown Industrial 

Estate, Tallaght, Dublin 

24 

Transfer Station for Construction and 

Demolition Waste 
7 R12 21/07/2026 

WFP-DS-17-0002-04 Shred-It ROI Limited 

Unit 6A Westgate Business 

Park, Ballymount Road 

Upper, Dublin 24 

01 4380200 

Unit 6A Westgate 

Business Park, 

Ballymount Road Upper, 

Dublin 24 

Shredding, Bailing and temporary 

storage of waste paper and temporary 

stoage of pre-shredded hard drives  

 

1 

10 

R3 

R12 

R13 

11/05/2027 

WFP-DS-18-0001-02 

Electronics Scrab 

Limited 

t/a Electronics Scrap 

Unit 8 Greenhills Business 

park, Tallaght, Dublin 24 
 

Unit 8 Greenhills 

Business Park, Tallaght, 

Dublin 24 

Waste Electrical & Electronic 

Equipment (WEEE) transfer station 

 

1 R13 29/12/2027 

WFP-DS-19-0002-01 
SIAC Bituminus 

Products Limited 

Dolcain House, Monastery 

Road, Clondalkin, Dublin 

22 

01 4033125 
Monastery Road, 

Clondalkin, Dublin 22 

temporary storage of cold-milled road 

surface materials, generated as a result 

of road maintenance works, for reuse as 

a recycled asphalt aggregate in new road 

surfacing material 

 

7 

10 

R5 

R13 
20/05/2024 

WFP-DS-19-0003-01 Allen Removals Limited 
30A Hibernian Industrial 

Estate, Tallaght, Dublin 24 
01 4513585 

30A Hibernian Industrial 

Estate, Tallaght, Dublin 

24 

Furniture Recycling Centre 10 
R12 

R13 
20/08/2024 

 

 

South Dublin County Council 
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4 

 

 

South Dublin County Council 

REF 

 

APPLICANT 

 

ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
LOCATION OF 

FACILITY 

TYPE OF 

ACTIVITY 

CLASS OF 

ACTIVITY 

 

EXPIRATION 

DATE OF 

PERMIT 

WFP-DS-20-0002-03 Irish Lift Services Limited 

Unit 6 Broomhill Business 

Park, Broomhill Road, 

Tallaght, Dublin 24 

01 4199800 

Unit 6 Broomhill Business 

Park, Broomhill Road, 

Tallaght, Dublin 24 

Temporary storage of Scrap Metal, 

Packaging, and Waste Oils & Lubricants 

resulting from the installation of lifts, 

escalators, etc 

 

1 

4 

9 

R13 09/12/2025 

WFP-DS-20-0003-01 
Dulux Paints Ireland 

Limited 

Shandon Works, Commons 

Road, Cork 
01 4556509 

Unit J South City Business 

Park, Tallaght, Dublin 24 

Acceptance bulking up and temporary storage 

(pending collection) of cleaned water based 

paints containers prior to being shipped for 

recycling by an authorised Waste Collection 

Permit holder for transfer offsite to an 

authorised waste facility for recycling 

 

10 R13 11/02/2026 

WFP-DS-21-0001-01 
Amazon Data Services 

Limited 

One Burlington Plaza, 

Burlington Road, Dublin 4 
01 6458950 

Unit 1 M50 Business Park, 

Ballymount Avenue, 

Dublin 12 

Acceptance, bulking and temporary storage 

(pending collection) of sealed containers of 

waste electrical and electronic media (solid 

state drives, hard drives, SD cards and other 

similar software/hardware cards) generated at 

the applicant's data storage facilities. The 

sealed containers will be collected from the 

waste facility by an authorised Waste 

Collection Permit holder for transfer offsite to 

an authorised waste facility for recycling 

1 R13 09/04/2026 

WFP-DS-21-0002-01 Peter Lawlor 
Montpelier Bohernabreena 

Tallaght, Dublin 24 
087 6108898 

Montpelier, Bohernabreena 

Tallaght, Dublin 24 

Store and Distribute inert Material for 

agricultural improvements 
5 R10 29/09/2024 

WFP-DS-22-0001-02 
Electrical Waste 

Management Limited 

Balystrahan St Margarets 

Co Dublin 
01 9022088 

Block C1 Greenogue 

Logistics Park, Rathcoole 
Waste Transfer Station 

1  

3  

4  

9  

10 

R3 

R4 

R5 

R12 

R13 

07/06/2027 

WFP-DS-22-0002-02 
GMC Utilities Group 

Limited 

SDCC Compound, Red 

Cow Compound, Dublin22 
087 6671057 

SDCC Compound, Red 

Cow Compound, Dublin 

22 

Waste Transfer Facility 

5  

6 

7 

R5  

R13 
04/11/2023 

 


